CH \$440.00 875088

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM625825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genpact Luxembourg S.À R.L.		12/31/2020	société à responsabilité limitée (sarl): LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genpact Luxembourg S.À R.L. II		
Street Address: 12F, Rue Guillaume Kroll			
City:	Luxembourg		
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG		
Postal Code:	L-1882		
Entity Type:	société à responsabilité limitée (sarl): LUXEMBOURG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87508856	GENPACT CORA
Serial Number:	87615907	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE
Serial Number:	87615916	G
Serial Number:	87615924	G
Serial Number:	87835282	AGE OF INSTINCT
Serial Number:	87835312	INSTINCTIVE ENTERPRISE
Serial Number:	86649375	APPREADY
Serial Number:	87055651	CSCR
Serial Number:	87055657	CSCR
Registration Number:	5266217	GENPACT GENERATING IMPACT
Registration Number:	3636794	GENPACT
Registration Number:	3641227	GENPACT
Registration Number:	3610355	GENPACT
Registration Number:	3624691	GENPACT
Serial Number:	88330680	GENONE
Serial Number:	88393556	RISKCANVAS
Registration Number:	3951599	SEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900596498 REEL: 007189 FRAME: 0434

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Slafsky
Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 93404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52223-900

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John L. Slafsky

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Slafsky
SIGNATURE:	/John L. Slafsky/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2021

Total Attachments: 11

source=Exhibit C- TM Assignment Agreement (211220)#page1.tif source=Exhibit C- TM Assignment Agreement (211220)#page2.tif source=Exhibit C- TM Assignment Agreement (211220)#page3.tif source=Exhibit C- TM Assignment Agreement (211220)#page4.tif source=Exhibit C- TM Assignment Agreement (211220)#page5.tif source=Exhibit C- TM Assignment Agreement (211220)#page6.tif source=Exhibit C- TM Assignment Agreement (211220)#page7.tif source=Exhibit C- TM Assignment Agreement (211220)#page8.tif source=Exhibit C- TM Assignment Agreement (211220)#page9.tif source=Exhibit C- TM Assignment Agreement (211220)#page10.tif source=Exhibit C- TM Assignment Agreement (211220)#page11.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007189 FRAME: 0435

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made and entered into on 31st December 2020 ("Effective Date").

Between

GENPACT LUXEMBOURG S.À R.L., a Luxembourg private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) (hereinafter called the "Assignor" which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context or meaning hereof, be deemed to include its successors and permitted assigns) having its principal office at 12F, rue Guillaume Kroll, L-1882 Luxembourg, and registered with the Luxembourg Trade and Companies Register under number B131149, of the FIRST PART

And

GENPACT LUXEMBOURG S.À R.L. II, a Luxembourg private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) (hereinafter called the "Assignee" which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context or meaning hereof, be deemed to include its successors and permitted assigns) having its principal office at 12F, rue Guillaume Kroll, L-1882 Luxembourg and registered with the Luxembourg Trade and Companies Register under number B248473 of the SECOND PART.

The Assignor and Assignee are hereinafter individually referred to as "Party" and collectively as "Parties".

WHEREAS

- A. A The Genpact Limited's group of companies is in the process of implementing an internal restructuring of its IP activities with the purpose of separating of holding and intercompany funding activities of the Company from IP licensing activities of the Subsidiary with the goal of greatly increasing transparency within the organization, as opposed to, having a highly complex and multi-faceted business combined solely within one entity (the "Restructuring").
- B. The Assignor owns certain trademarks set forth in Annexure A, including registrations and/or applications for registration in various jurisdictions of the world in respect of diverse goods and services and any and all common law rights therein, and any other trademarks or trademark rights that may be owned by Assignor, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith, as, (hereinafter referred to as the 'Trademarks'').
- C. The Parties, together with their other affiliates, are undergoing a corporate Restructuring involving, among other things, creation of entities, issuance of shares and other consideration, and transfer of certain assets and properties (including pursuant to this Agreement) (the "Transaction").
- D. In connection with and as further inducement to enter into the Transaction, the Assignor is desirous of assigning the Trademarks together with the goodwill associated therewith to the Assignee (who is an affiliate of the Assignor) in accordance with the terms and conditions herein and the Assignee is agreeable thereto.

npact Internal TRADEMARK
REEL: 007189 FRAME: 0436

NOW FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, INCLUDING CONSIDERATION EXCHANGED IN CONNECTION WITH THE ABOVE REFERENCED TRANSACTION, THE ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, IT IS AGREED BY AND BETWEEN THE PARTIES AS FOLLOWS:

1. ASSIGNMENT AND CONSIDERATION

- 1.1 With effect on the Effective Date, the Assignor, hereby irrevocably and absolutely assigns, transfers and conveys unto the Assignee the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby, and to all causes of action and the rights to sue, counterclaim and recover, for past, present and future infringement or unauthorized use of the rights and interest assigned hereunder as a transfer (the "Transferred Rights"). The Transferred Rights are freely transferable by the Assignee.
- 1.2 For the purpose of perfecting the title of the Assignee or completing or registering the assignment of the Trade Marks in various jurisdictions in which the Trade Marks are registered/pending registration, the Assignor further undertakes, if necessary, to execute a specific Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement (or similar document) for each such jurisdiction, as set forth in Annexure B or in any other form that may be required by the relevant IP Office

2. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES

To the best of Assignor's knowledge, the Assignor hereby represents and warrants to the Assignee as follows:

- 2.1 The Assignor is the sole legal and economic owner and proprietor of the applications and registrations included in the Trademarks,
- 2.2 The Trademarks are free from all liens, charges encumbrances or other obligations, either written or implied except where this Agreement specifies otherwise, and there are no outstanding defects and infirmities in the title, in each case other than licenses granted in the Assignor's reasonable business judgement,
- 2.3 The Assignor is well and sufficiently entitled to, and has full right, power and authority to assign, assure and transfer the Trademarks to the Assignee absolutely,
- 2.4 No coexistence agreement has been concluded with any third parties involving the Trademarks,
- 2.5 The Assignor and / or its predecessors in title, Genpact Global Holdings SICAR S.à r.l. ("Genpact Global"), has, over the years, allowed the various affiliates/subsidiaries of the Assignor to use the Trade Marks, with a clear understanding that all goodwill arising from the use of the Trade Marks shall exclusively inure to the benefit of the legal owner of the Trade Marks By virtue of the Intellectual Property Assignment dated July 17, 2007, the Assignor herein had obtained assignment of the Trade Marks from Genpact Global and is the sole legal and economic owner of the Trade Marks and all goodwill appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby,
- 2.6 The Assignor has not entered into any contracts, arrangements or understandings, written or oral, relating or pertaining to the Trade Marks, to, or in favor of any third party which could prevent or have any material impact on the transfer and/or the assignment of the Trade Marks to and in favor of the Assignee, and
- 2.7 The Assignor shall not register or seek to register the Trade Marks, or a derivative, or any other trade mark which includes the Trade Marks or any substantially identical or deceptively similar name or mark to the Trade Marks in connection with any product or services from the Effective Date.

rnpact Internal TRADEMARK
REEL: 007189 FRAME: 0437

3. FURTHER ASSURANCES

- 3.1 The Assignor agrees and undertakes that it shall at any and all times, upon request by the Assignee, or its legal representatives, do all things and take all actions required to prosecute, maintain and enforce the Trademarks in all relevant jurisdictions, and make, execute, and deliver, any and all such other and further instruments, deeds and documents as may be necessary or desirable for the purpose of giving full force and effect to the provisions of this Agreement and shall cooperate with the Assignee, at the Assignee's expense, in ensuring that the Assignee is recorded as the subsequent proprietor and registered owner of the Trademarks with the relevant trade mark / intellectual property office or appropriate government or regulatory authorities (together the "IP Office") in all relevant jurisdictions.
- 3.2 In furtherance of the foregoing, the Assignor shall assist the Assignee in recording this Agreement and/or such other document evidencing and effectuating the transfer of rights contemplated herein with appropriate IP Office in the jurisdictions where such recording is required by law or regulation, or where Assignee otherwise wishes to record such transfer.
- 3.3 The Assignor shall make best efforts and endeavors to assist the assignee in making available all information and documents relating to the use of the Trade Marks that may be necessary for establishing, enforcing, and asserting rights and / or taking legal action against third parties for infringement, passing off or like proceedings in a court of law and / or before any IP Offices of the respective jurisdictions.

4. WAIVER

No failure or delay by any of the Parties to exercise any right or remedy under this Agreement shall be construed or operate as a waiver of that right or remedy nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right or remedy preclude the further exercise of that right or remedy. Any waiver by either Party of a breach of any provision contained herein shall be in writing and shall in no way be construed as a waiver of a preceding or subsequent breach. Each Party's rights and remedies are cumulative and are not exclusive of any rights or remedies provided by law.

5. GOVERNING LAW

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, without giving effect to its conflicts of law principles.

The Parties to this Agreement hereby irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the District of Luxembourg in connection with any dispute arising under the Agreement.

6. SEVERABILTY

If any provision of this Agreement is rendered void, illegal or unenforceable in any respect under applicable law, the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions shall not in any way be affected or impaired. Should any provision of this Agreement be or become unenforceable, the Parties shall use reasonable endeavors to agree upon a new provision which shall as nearly as possible have the same commercial effect as the ineffective provision.

> TRADEMARK Classification: Genpact Internal **REEL: 007189 FRAME: 0438**

7. ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is specific to the Parties and may not be assigned, transferred, or delegated without the permission of the other Party, provided that this Agreement may be assigned to or assumed by any successor to all or a portion of a Party's business related to this Agreement, including without limitation to any third party acquiring ownership of the Trademarks.

In witness whereof, the parties have signed this Agreement in three original counterparts through a duly authorized signatory on the date month and year herein above written.

Assignor FOR GENPACT LUXEMBOURG S. \grave{A} R.L

	(j		
Signature:	- Lamente		
Name: Ms. Ro	dica Ĝandore		
Title: Authoriz	ed Class A Manager		

Assignee FOR GENPACT LUXEMBOURG S. \grave{A} R.L II

Signature:	- Chamaran	
Jigilatare.	87	
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
Name: Ms. Ro	dica Gandore	
Title: Authoriz	zed Class A Manager	

ANNEXURE A

Sl .no	Country	Trademark	Int. Classes	Application No	Registration No	Trademark Status
1	Australia	GENPACT CORA	9, 35, 42	1895753		Pending
2	Australia	G (STYLIZED) black and white	35, 36, 41, 42	1899827	1899827	Registered
3	Australia	G (STYLIZED) color	35, 36, 41, 42	1899828	1899828	Registered
4	Australia	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	35, 36, 41, 42	1899829	1899829	Registered
5	Australia	GENPACT	35, 36, 41, 42	1058690	1058690	Registered
6	Brazil	GENPACT CORA	9	913945064		Pending
7	Brazil	GENPACT CORA	35	913945102		Pending
8	Brazil	GENPACT CORA	42	913945145		Pending
9	Brazil	G (STYLIZED) black and white	35	914200089		Pending
10	Brazil	G (STYLIZED) black and white	36	914200186		Pending
11	Brazil	G (STYLIZED) black and white	41	914200208		Pending
12	Brazil	G (STYLIZED) black and white	42	914200275		Pending
13	Brazil	G (STYLIZED) color	35	914200380		Pending
14	Brazil	G (STYLIZED) color	36	914200429		Pending
15	Brazil	G (STYLIZED) color	41	914200500		Pending
16	Brazil	G (STYLIZED) color	42	914200526		Pending
17	Brazil	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	35	914200550		Pending
18	Brazil	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	36	914200585		Pending
19	Brazil	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	41	914200593		Pending
20	Brazil	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	42	914200631		Pending
21	Canada	GENPACT CORA	9, 35, 42	1874041		Pending
22	Canada	G (STYLIZED) black and white	35, 36, 41, 42	1876982		Pending
23	Canada	G (STYLIZED) color	35, 36, 41, 42	1876985		Pending
24	Canada	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	35, 36, 41, 42	1876987		Pending
25	Canada	GENPACT	35, 36, 39, 41, 42	1261039	TMA863726	Registered
26	Chile	GENPACT	35, 36, 41, 42	1198403	1209733	Registered
27	China	GENPACT CORA	9	29584098	29584098	Registered

Classification: Genpact Internal TRADEMARK REEL: 007189 FRAME: 0440

28	China	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	35	29584152	29584152	Registered
29	China	GENPACT CORA	35	29584097	29584097	Registered
30	China	GENPACT CORA	42	29584161	29584161	Registered
31	China	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	36	29584151	29584151	Registered
32	China	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	41	29584150	29584150	Registered
33	China	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	42	29584149	29584149	Registered
34	China	GENPACT	36	4751770	4751770	Registered
35	China	GENPACT	41	4751769	4751769	Registered
36	China	GENPACT	35	4752263	4752263	Registered
37	China	GENPACT	42	4751768	4751768	Registered
38	EUTM	GENPACT CORA	9, 35, 42	17614678	17614678	Registered
39	EUTM	G (STYLIZED) black and white	35, 36, 37, 41, 42	17681198	17681198	Registered
40	EUTM	G (STYLIZED) color	35, 36, 37, 41, 42	17681222	17681222	Registered
41	EUTM	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	35, 36, 37, 41, 42	17681248	17681248	Registered
42	EUTM	PVAI	9, 42	17912983	17912983	Registered
43	EUTM	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	35, 36, 42	17938616	CANVAS	Registered
44	EUTM	GENPACT	35, 36, 41, 42	4468823	4468823	Registered
45	Hong Kong	GENPACT	35, 36, 41, 42	300432279	300432279	Registered
46	India	CSCR	35	3267898	3267898	Pending
47	India	CSCR	35	3267899	3267899	Pending
48	India	First Time Right	35	2486122	2486122	Registered
49	India	First Time Right	42	2486123	2486123	Pending
50	India	GENPACT CORA	9	3754672	3754672	Registered
51	India	GENPACT CORA	35	3754673	3754673	Registered
52	India	GENPACT CORA	42	3754674	3754674	Pending
53	India	GENPACT GENERATING IMPACT	35	2621335		Pending
54	India	GENPACT GENERATING IMPACT	42	2621336		Pending
55	India	GENPACT	35, 36, 41, 42	1363160	1363160	Registered
56	India	TRANSEDGE	41	2486118	2486118	Registered

57	India	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	35, 36, 41, 42	3863922		Pending
58	India	TRANSITION READY RESOURCE	41	2486119	2486119	Registered
59	India	G (STYLIZED) black and white	35, 36, 41, 42	3863920	3863920	Registered
60	India	G (STYLIZED) color	35, 36, 41, 42	3863921	3863921	Registered
61	Israel	GENPACT CORA	9, 35, 42	301199	301199	Registered
62	Israel	G (STYLIZED) black and white	35, 36, 41, 42	301903	301903	Registered
63	Israel	G (STYLIZED) color	35, 36, 41, 42	301904	301904	Registered
64	Israel	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	35, 36, 41, 42	301905		Pending
65	Japan	GENPACT CORA	9, 35, 42	2017-166142	6046455	Registered
66	Japan	G (STYLIZED) black and white	35, 36, 41, 42	20183043	6118915	Registered
67	Japan	G (STYLIZED) color	35, 36, 41, 42	20183044	6120911	Registered
68	Japan	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	35, 36, 41, 42	20183045	6120912	Registered
69	Malaysia	GENPACT CORA	9	2017076484		Pending
70	Malaysia	GENPACT CORA	35	2017076488		Pending
71	Malaysia	GENPACT CORA	42	2017076491		Pending
72	Malaysia	G (STYLIZED) black and white	35	2018051815		Pending
73	Malaysia	G (STYLIZED) black and white	36	2018051814		Pending
74	Malaysia	G (STYLIZED) black and white	41	2018051813		Pending
75	Malaysia	G (STYLIZED) black and white	42	2018051812		Pending
76	Malaysia	G (STYLIZED) color	36	2018051807		Pending
77	Malaysia	G (STYLIZED) color	41	2018051805		Pending
78	Malaysia	G (STYLIZED) color	35	2018051806		Pending
79	Malaysia	G (STYLIZED) color	42	2018051804		Pending
80	Malaysia	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	35	2018051811		Pending
81	Malaysia	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	36	2018051810		Pending
82	Malaysia	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	41	2018051809		Pending
83	Malaysia	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	42	2018051808		Pending
84	Malaysia	GENPACT	42	2016072114		Pending
85	Malaysia	GENPACT	41	2016072108		Pending
86	Malaysia	GENPACT	36	2016072105		Pending

87	Mexico	GENPACT CORA	35	1989050	1962470	Registered
88	Mexico	GENPACT CORA	9	1988765	1863004	Registered
89	Mexico	GENPACT CORA	42	1989055	1863024	Registered
90	Mexico	G (STYLIZED) black and white	35	1995966	1915905	Registered
91	Mexico	G (STYLIZED) black and white	36	1995968	1868675	Registered
92	Mexico	G (STYLIZED) black and white	41	1995969	1868676	Registered
93	Mexico	G (STYLIZED) black and white	42	1995970	1939672	Registered
94	Mexico	G (STYLIZED) color	35	1995972	1915906	Registered
95	Mexico	G (STYLIZED) color	36	1995973	1868678	Registered
96	Mexico	G (STYLIZED) color	41	1995974	1868679	Registered
97	Mexico	G (STYLIZED) color	42	1995975	1942796	Registered
98	Mexico	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	35	1995977	1915907	Registered
99	Mexico	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	36	1995980	1869069	Registered
100	Mexico	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	41	1995981	1869070	Registered
101	Mexico	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	42	1995983	1939673	Registered
102	Mexico	GENPACT	35	721238	929614	Registered
103	New Zealand	GENPACT	35, 36, 41, 42	730675	730675	Registered
104	Norway	GENPACT	35, 36, 41, 42	200505378	234144	Registered
105	Philippines	GENPACT CORA	9, 35, 42	042016005378		Pending
106	Philippines	G (STYLIZED) black and white	35, 36, 41, 42	04/2018/002798		Pending
107	Philippines	G (STYLIZED) color	35, 36, 41, 42	042018002799		Pending
108	Philippines	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	35, 36, 41, 42	042018002800		Pending
109	South Africa	GENPACT CORA	9	201737140		Pending
110	South Africa	GENPACT CORA	35	201737141		Pending
111	South Africa	GENPACT CORA	42	201737142		Pending
112	South Africa	G (STYLIZED) black and white	35	201800764		Pending
113	South Africa	G (STYLIZED) black and white	36	201800765		Pending
114	South Africa	G (STYLIZED) black and white	41	201800766		Pending
115	South Africa	G (STYLIZED) black and white	42	201800767		Pending
116	South Africa	G (STYLIZED) color	35	201800768		Pending

117	South Africa	G (STYLIZED) color	36	201800769		Pending
118	South Africa	G (STYLIZED) color	41	201800770		Pending
110	C. II. AC.	C (CTVI IZED) l	42	301000771		De all'an
119	South Africa	G (STYLIZED) color	42	201800771		Pending
120	South Africa	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	35	201800780		Pending
121	South Africa	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	36	201800781		Pending
122	South Africa	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	41	201800782		Pending
123	South Africa	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	42	201800783		Pending
124	Switzerland	GENPACT	35, 36, 41, 42	54612/2005	P-536364	Registered
125	Taiwan	GENPACT	35, 36, 41, 42	94026490	1220012	Registered
126	United Kingdom	GENPACT CORA	9, 35, 42	UK00003278121	UK000032781 21	Registered
127	United Kingdom	G (STYLIZED) black and white	35, 36, 41, 42	00003281880	00003281880	Registered
128	United Kingdom	G (STYLIZED) color	35, 36, 41, 42	00003281889	00003281889	Registered
129	United Kingdom	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	35, 36, 41, 42	00003281894		Pending
130	United Kingdom	CSCR	35	3165990	3165990	Registered
131	United Kingdom	GENPACT GENERATING IMPACT	35, 42	3029564	3029564	Registered
132	United States of America	GENPACT CORA	9, 35, 42	87508856		Pending
133	United States of America	TRANSFORMATION HAPPENS HERE	35, 36, 41, 42	87615907		Pending
134	United States of America	G (STYLIZED) color	35, 36, 41, 42	87615916		Pending
135	United States of America	G (STYLIZED) black and white	35, 36, 41, 42	87615924		Pending
136	United States of America	AGE OF INSTINCT	35, 36, 41, 42	87835282		Pending
137	United States of America	INSTINCTIVE ENTERPRISE	35, 36, 41, 42	87835312		Pending
138	United States of America	APPREADY	9, 35, 42	86649375		Pending
139	United States of America	CSCR	35	87055651		Pending
140	United States of America	CSCR	35	87055657		Pending

141	United States of America	GENPACT GENERATING IMPACT	35, 42	86116670	5266217	Registered
142	United States of America	GENPACT	42	78642550	3636794	Registered
143	United States of America	GENPACT	41	78642566	3641227	Registered
144	United States of America	GENPACT	36	78642569	3610355	Registered
145	United States of America	GENPACT	35	78642576	3624691	Registered
146	United States of America	GENONE	35, 36, 42	88330680		Pending
147	United States of America	RISKCANVAS	9,36,42,45	88393556		Pending
148	Argentina	GENPACT	42	3766538		Pending
149	Argentina	GENPACT	36	3545583	2883616	Registered
150	Argentina	GENPACT	35	3545582	2883615	Registered
151	Argentina	GENPACT	41	3545584	2886612	Registered
152	Brazil	GENPACT	42	827486286	827486286	Registered
153	Brazil	GENPACT	41	827486260	827486260	Registered
154	Brazil	GENPACT	36	827486278		Pending
155	Brazil	GENPACT	35	827486294	827486294	Registered
156	Canada	SEP Design CompuMark Trademark: SEP	35, 36, 41, 42	1448075	TMA915848	Registered
157	EUTM	SEP	35, 41	8491615	8491615	Registered
158	India	GENSHOPPE	35	1631707	1631707	Registered
159	India	GENSHOPPE	18	1631718	1631718	Registered
160	India	GENSHOPPE	25	1631719	1631719	Registered
161	India	GENSHOPPE	16	1631720	1631720	Registered
162	India	SEP	35, 41	1852394	1852394	Registered
163	India	SHIFTLEFT	9	1898975	1898975	Registered
164	India	SHIFTLEFT	9	1898974	1898974	Registered
165	Japan	GENPACT	35, 36, 41, 42	2005-049841	5009337	Registered
166	Japan	INTEGRITY@GENPACT	16, 35, 41, 42	2006-014378	5185371	Registered
167	Japan	SEP	35, 36	2009-062201	5452314	Registered

168	Mexico	GENPACT	41	721236	903485	Registered
169	Mexico	GENPACT	36	721237	903486	Registered
170	Mexico	GENPACT	42	721239	903487	Registered
171	Panama	GENPACT	41	142997	142997	Registered
172	Panama	GENPACT	36	142996	142996	Registered
173	Panama	GENPACT	35	142995	142995	Registered
174	Panama	GENPACT	42	142998	142998	Registered
175	Peru	GENPACT	42	244653-2005	S00040296	Registered
176	Peru	GENPACT	41	244652-2005	S00040268	Registered
177	Peru	GENPACT	36	244661-2005	S00040113	Registered
178	Peru	GENPACT	35	654998-2016	S00041359	Registered
179	Philippines	GENPACT	35, 36, 41, 42	42005005192	5192	Registered
180	Republic of Korea (South)	GENPACT	35, 36, 41, 42	41-2005- 0012958	41138284	Registered
181	Romania	GENPACT	35, 36, 41, 42	M 2005 06487	070644	Registered
182	Singapore	GENPACT	41	T0509397D	T05/09397D	Registered
183	Singapore	GENPACT	36	T0509394Z	T05/09394Z	Registered
184	Singapore	GENPACT	35	T0509392C	T05/09392C	Registered
185	Singapore	GENPACT	42	T0509399J	T05/09399J	Registered
186	Tunisia	GENPACT	35, 36, 41, 42	EE052265	EE052265	Registered
187	United States of America	SEP	35	77802037	3951599	Registered

RECORDED: 02/11/2021